Minutes of the DDC/Review meeting for the month of December, 2022 held on 15/12/2022 at 10:30 AM in the Conference Hall o/o of the Deputy Commissioner, West Karbi Anglong, Hamren.

Members present: - As per annexure-A.

The meeting was chaired by the Deputy Commissioner, West Karbi Anglong, Hamren. At the outset, the chairperson welcomed all the members present.

The chair reviewed the progress /achievements of development scheme following decision have been taken as follows:

- ➤ Dam authority (KLHEP, NEEPCO) to arrange to install devices in the downstream villages for early warning of excess water release. (Action: GM, KLHEP, NEEPCO,).
- > PHE department informed the house that all necessary arrangement are in place in all the pre identified relief camp for providing safe drinking water. (Action: EE. PHE).
- ➤ Water resources department informed the house that all embankments are in good position and some minor repair works going which are likely to be completed within a week. (Action: Water resource Department).
- The Chair also directed all BDOs to complete the work under PMAY-G and MGNREGA work within this year's working season. (Action: All BDOs, West Karbi Anglong District).

The meeting ended with a vote of thanks from the chair.

Deputy Commissioner,
West Karbi Anglong,
Hamren.

Memo No. WKAH/DEV/MISC-4/Pt./2022/ -A,

Dated- 15/12/2022

Copy to:
1. The Commissioner, Central Assam Division, Office of the Lower Assam Division,
Panbazar, Guwahati-01 for favour of kind information.

2. The Principal Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, Transformation and Development Department, Assam, Dispur, Guwahati-06 for kind information.

3. All ADC, West Karbi Anglong for information.

- 4. The Project Director, DRDA, Karbi Anglong, Hamren for information.
- 5. All Head of the Department, West Karbi Anglong for information.
- 6. NIC, West Karbi Anglong district.
- 7. Office file.

Deputy Commissioner, West Karbi Anglong, Hamren.